PFMM-VSP-05

Pure-Flo®
BETFFRA S (VSP)
e F0

LT A M IT G4 VSP it T 22388 K495 5. %7 Wi H/E ADVANTAGE® }2 ADVANTAGE®
PISTON ACTUATOR (APA)HATHLAIRR B R R igAE b . fe e fm e, EIER -

ITT Industries, Pure-Flo Solutions Group

33 Centerville Road
Lancaster, PA 17603
(717) 509-2200
Attention: 448538

A

0.0 i
1.0 VSP B R &

B 4K

1. VSP EE T R &
2. Bk

5

ITT MR TTHIBIF

ITT MV IR TR T TR AT AR 2 R LB T 2 BB AT e vk Slig iy, IF e ATIAT & B AR FT A Tk b . 35X
SE T A TR T R 22 PSRN AL, AT TN A AEFRATT ™ S A ZH B ) I T T REDTHERE A o 7 i
ARES B E B B . JEREANE X A O I R R AR SR IR T, T IR R N 2R ORI

BN AR T AR FGEN T it B BRSO AR AT R 14, #RASEAN R

AT s AR AT A6 7, T ANEEATERAE . BRI 0T BT 4E e B

WMEELZER, HWEBRWT:

Pure-Flo Solutions Group Headquarters
33 Centerville Road, P.O. Box 6164
Lancaster, PA 17603-2064 USA
Or call: (800) 366-1111

(717) 509-2200

Fax (717) 509-2336

Website: www.ittpureflo.com
E-mail: pureflo.custserv@itt.com

Edition 1/05

Pure-Flo &7 54k
TR bR 227 5
X)) 1805-1806 =
3% : 200003

HiG:  (86)021-63758058
fEEL: (86)21-63758586
E-mail: marco.shi@itt.com
Wik www.ittpureflo.com

Version 1.0 © 2005 ITT Industries

Pure-Flo UK
Richards Street
Kirkham, Lancashire
PR4 2HU, England
Phone +44 1772 682696
Fax  +44 1772 686006

Pure-Flo California
110 B West Cochran
Simi Valley, CA 93065
Phone (800) 926-8884
Phone (805) 520-7200
Fax (805) 520-7205

Pure-Flo

@) ITT Industries



0.0 #EE

0.1%4

FEIXEEARAE R, B gfl
c PRSI SE B AT ke ) bic K

AT BRAE LTI, T RES 2R

NG5, SET-sd 4k

- R e R IN ] RS S M
CAUTION! e .
) R LT fE -

0.1.1 NSRBIV

XF TR, dEE, R AR I SR AT
SE MBS o

IR L ZAER IR 5 XN R TTT, 55 B A
o WURERAEN Sy 8 Z B R AR, T O ARAT]
BATRR b A T o WARAL BT, dpe R AT ) ) 4L
AR i /A R B SR . AN, SR P AR AR
BAE N SR ERAE UL P I T AR C 58 4 TR AR .

0. 1. 2 NEFREE LKLk

ARy AL RE S R EUE K A A, IR T, AN
WAy RE S P BT MR E R

AP E S AT RES T LR AR

- BT R RE I b

HI T F, LRI A AL 27 S 8 2 7 i
RV (EN 2 Zip SR e WA &2 827

NG 05 R i ok

(=)

13 BER I RS

WAIRE ROX SRR BT . BUAT K 50 T Fief 05 3l Tl
By SR IR, ) St A P R 2 AN B
JE M2 A,

0. 1.4 XFHA&M P LA NRMEE 1) 2B

- IR AR A A A S
QRGP s b a2 9 EDRPIQ N G ree oy S P i N E R
Hef

- T T TARIRZRN, B3I AR Ak R R
AREHAE SN o

0.1.5 %3, KB KIFERHZLEESE

XFPATHURG IR T I AM R HEAT MBI, NUAERIT 1R T
PRI AT AT T IR, Ak
b, WA IR Jo A REREATAH AR
FESEIRTAR S, AT % 4 S R Bt b 20T B A
PRI P AL

0. 1.6 ARBHEA A Aohn T

oF 1R 1 B B2 P TS s S U A S A e P
JaA BV . R R R, AR
A efrbE s (24t W TAR A LS T K
ST S BN E R, A B AR AT 54T
0. 1. 7 A ARFRBRAERER

FITPR A ) 1 ) B B4 A ) AT S R AR AR TR 2
PR 5%, L 1.0 384), A BEREPRIE. fEATAT 1
BN, BASBERE AR VR b R e 2 vh BT i H 1) 4
YRR o

0.2 =% R AETT

TERR AR AR ol SR 20 S R A AT
BOARDRUE L AT TP Ft hE

0.2.1 =%

BT NORI W

0.2.2 Ik

R I R S5 42 0F BEBUA .
0.2.3 ffF

AR SRR [ TSP 21 B i AN RE S IR REAT 222, JIA 2
ZENEAF

HE A AR TR R S T A

W KIS, F R B DR R AT L )
AR M (1 S E

0.2.4 [EIFF
WERTT 15, TR SR — B0 2w RN AR M

X T phal o B Can g hbE Atk
) R, #REf e N otk

Q ATYEAE AT R 1R T DA v S i
o XA RIS i AR R
WA X T [P 25 45 2R 77 R 11 1
I'], MSDS ZER&hTHAL.



1.0 VSPEBETFRHE

FFRAM G AEANRERAT K, KRS
CAUTION! | A 140°F, 60.0°C. FFES5E A RER
A o

BORBHT - ) Wi e 11 b fR T e 4l A 2 e
i, HLTFHEAT AR /N R T Sl T S AT A LR A LA

ZSCAER I 1 2% T A AR H 3 .
1.1 MIHEE Bio-Tek' - 2.00” , DN 8 — 50)

L1 1 $7IF AT s il B 4 D ABANIRZZ (4) . K
1 TE T IR

L1 2 BURFas AT L Rk 2 1

1. 1.3 R I 0 BUpEl (6, 14 A1 15) EArHk (1/2)
2 EIFHH Dow #111 BEATIEWT . 1 5E W shIT AT 2
Frah (7/8/9/10), ¥4#10-24 UNC 2k zr it (1/2) B34 5=
Hk., ¥ Blue Loctite #242 FHFIiXE(7/8/9/10) 4k
W, 2R (7/8/9/10) F AT 28 AT 4N 2 HF AL E

11,4 (AN B2z (3 f1 5 o 4) 4% (1/2) 2 &
b IERESE 5.0 in-1bs (.56 N-m) .

1. 1.5 AN TR AT A (11/12) 24
(7/8/9/10) I,

L 1.6 B FF AT RS (11) P 58 76 R (1 A it 2
0.14” (4 turns) ALE, I HBEFFRPATA (11/12)
TR EAEATF TR 2 N K25 0.25” (7 turns) {7
B, AR e 52 (13) .

L1 7 WORIFRALE TR (20) 5 ZNOMERRE 7B (1/2)
T H B G AR TG A CRE S WU R 2 A ) o g
Sk e AE R A E AL T L, 3% R I SAL TR
A5 (25) 1 T 1) i s R 22 (16) DLBE 1% ot. =
(1/2) AP IEFPIRY L o B (16) EALHEA XL
LA A, DURME R 5 KPt ). 7 (16) 1
e KAHFEAN N 5.0 in-1bs (.56 N-m) &

L8 2 AT, KA & G L B 207
TAHDN BRI (22/23) W4k Lo T ROZELRScRE
TH LK S B RO SR A R, TR T A
R IGTT e E R . TP L 1.2, R
HELE (22/23) b4k, HBNZEL &M T KL 5
Jie 6 S AL T AH P A 1k K (20) $14E (25)

LRSI

1.2 BREIFR

1.2.1 B~ (20).
1L.2.2 ¥ ET2IAE,

12,3 M MRS (22/23) BB,
FHFFFR T

TFRIM, NI AT X U, YoE T
P AT & 2R A . e T S Fe B — AN BT
AE TR R T TSSO S, N FET TR e AN
REAE X Py e B T o0 7 B AN E N B2 R
2%, U1 Pepperl+Fuch % 5#1-1350, JLAJ$2t—4
RSN TR o SR 1T TR gl 44 5
AR 57 28 S S A v s RSB, H A o

RE PR, XA (R
[cAUTION: | RAEITIFXHE, SRR
352K I FLIF 36 T RS 20

1.2.4 Bio-Tek™-1.50” (DN 8 -40) (2 FhIFIediiT
)

1.2.4.1 /5 (16) ZEM.

1.2.4.2 2(11/12) (2 turns) Z&idHH)
5.

1.2.4.3 HA3)Bless. e Q1/12) 87
(13) ®HAN 7 FiEH:.

1.2.5 2.00” (DN 50) (—FhIFRFHATH%)

1.2.5. 1 fETFJR AL BN AN EBE TG NAE SR ]
(VAR>S 557 SO P I e S VA i P

L 2. 4. AXFEBCERMALE )G, A HHIATFEIT
KINBEAL T T E

1.2.6 X THIITHREAIF G, NK I E T4 040
BT HIE AN IS B 3 (22/23) B4k

Sco HH 1.2.4-1. 2.5 F5 T IRITTHIRHIT %,
VR AERMINIER, AZRRR (11) [7] AR el
F(1/2)

1.3 #4E
R FIFIAL B AL IT e, (AR

L AR BT T RENE . IXRPE DL AT LUIE
REVEBES A AT R . AR BIE R T .



\ o
7 \ (16) See Note 4

\\\25{27)(@ ltem 28 Far Side Only

P
(1 5/} Internal Groove

4 )External Groove

(\/4} See Note 3

\ (2)15and 2
— Valves

)
1
p—

. IR
Biotek Thru '\1_ P,
1" Valves

List of Parts
Item Qty Description
1 1 Adapter Biotek Thru 1" Actuator
2 1 Adapter 15" & 2" Actuators
o 3 4 Capscr — Hexskt #4-40 x 0.375
' * 4 4 Mchscr — Hexskt-Flat #4-40 x 0.375
P - ) a 5 4 Washer — Spring Lock #4 Regular
See Note 11 \/13/'_“ ) g 6 I | O-Ring #117 BunaNFDA
' . B 7 1 Rod-Switch Actuator T1
A~ e <[ 8 1| Rod-Switch Actuator T2
Biotek Thru ( 9\(\ 7) L~ $ 9 1 Rod-Switch Actuator T3
1.0" Valves A= . /'/ @ 10 1 Rod-Switch Actuator T4
[V 11 AR Actuator Switch T1
12 AR Actuator Switch T2
13 AR Screw-Hex Soc Set CP #6-32 x 0.125
Da 14 1 O-Ring #116 Buna-N FDA
: 2 R 15 1 O-Ring #110 Buna-N FDA
; ﬁfgol:/);t;tle 113{]1;2?;2,2;% S 16 1 Screw-Hex Soc Set KNCP #8-32 x 0.75
: i HIT 17 1 Nut-Square #8-32
3. BEHEE 4-6 in-b (45-.68 N-m). 8 1| Adapter %" NPT
4. BRI S inlb (.56 N-m). 19 1| O-Ring #16 Buna-N FDA
TR ST 20 1 Housing Swpk VSP Upr
g 2 gﬁ?; :llgt;l'( lgl\}‘l T 21 1 O-Ring #037 Buna-N FDA
: N . 22 1 Brkt Assy Switch
B 7. HMT Biotek,.5",.75" &) 23 1 Brkt Assy Prox
$ 8 HFI1"K] 24 2 Capscr — Hexskt M3-8 x 12
. "ol 25 1 Housing Swpk VSP Lwr
9. HT 1"5 l‘{d I 26 AR | Label S%vpk?\lonh America
@ 10. Jil 42" 11 27 AR Label Swpk European
11. 18 ¥AZAR 28 AR | Label Warning
h) \/
257
A 2
FACTORY  FIELD FACTORY  FIELD FACTORY  FIELD
OPEN COM® 1 ® CLOSE SIGe 1@ CLOSE + @1 @
OPEN NO @2 ® CLOSE + @2 @ CLOSE — @2 @
OPEN NCl@3® CLOSE @3. BLANK @ 3 @
CLOSE NC|l@4 @ OPEN — @4 @ OPEN + @4 @
CLOSE NO @5 @ OPEN +'@e5 @ OPEN — @5 e
CLOSE COM'e6 @ OPEN SICe6 @ BLANK @6 @

VSPG30, VSPS48 VSPP VSPN, VSP/




